
     

2024 Thompson Speedway Motorsports Park Schedule of Events 
(updated 09/16/2024) 

# DAY DATE EVENT POST TIME DIVISIONS 
-- Friday April 5 Icebreaker Practice Day 11:00am All Icebreaker Divisions 

1 Saturday April 6 50th Icebreaker Day 1 1:00pm PASS, MOD, TRK, SS, MS 
NWMT, MOD, SKL, LM 2 Sunday April 7 50th Icebreaker Day 2 — NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour Icebreaker 150 1:45pm 

3 Thursday June 13 Nutmeg State 50 presented by Twisted Tea 6:00pm MOD, LM, SKL, SS, MS 

4 Thursday June 27 Thursday Night Thunder #2 6:00pm MOD, LM, SKL, SS, MS 

5 Thursday July 25 Twisted Tea Midsummer 50 6:00pm MOD, LM, SKL, SS, MS 

6 Wednesday Aug. 7 Tripoint Showdown 6:00pm MOD, LM, SKL, SS, MS 

7 Wednesday Aug. 14 Thompson 150 — NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour 5:00pm NWMT, NESS, TSMP Divisions 

8 Sunday Sept. 8 Back to School Bash 75 – Thompson Late Model Special  3:00pm LM, MOD, SKL, SS, MS 

9 Friday Oct. 11 62nd Sunoco World Series of Speedway Racing Day 1  6:00pm 350, TRK, R&R, MOD, LM, STAR  

10 Saturday Oct. 12 62nd Sunoco World Series of Speedway Racing Day 2 
Monaco Modified Constantine Paving & Sealing 75 + ACT / PASS Doubleheader! 

2:00pm ACT, CV, MMTTS, MOD, MS, NESS, 
PASS, Pro4 

11 Sunday Oct. 13 62nd Sunoco World Series of Speedway Racing Day 3 – NWMT World Series 150 1:30pm NWMT, TRK, SS, SKL, NEMA 

Schedule Subject to Change 
 

NWMT = NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour MMTTS = Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series PASS = Pro All Stars Series Super Late Models NESS = New England Supermodified Series 

   ACT = American-Canadian Tour MOD = Thompson Sunoco Modifieds LM = Late Models    SKL = AZ Roofing SK Light Modifieds 

SS = Street Stocks MS = Mini Stocks TRK = Evolve Bank & Mortgage Pro Truck Tour    R&R = R&R Race Parts Street Stock Open 

350 = Lil’ Webb’s 350 Super Series STAR = Senoir Tour Auto Racers CV = Thunderstock Crown Vics    Pro4 = New England Pro4 Modifieds 

NEMA = NEMA Lites    

 


